
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4751
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2001
CORRUPTION IN FA&CAO (CONSTN.) OFFICE
ANANDA MOHAN BISWAS

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the wide spread corruption is prevailing in the Expenditure Section of the FA & CAO (Constn.), Northern Railway , in the passing of bills of contractors and suppliers;

(b) if so, the steps proposed to prevent such wide spread corruption;

(c) whether defaulter has been punished for such corruption; and

(d) if so, the details thereof? ANSWER

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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